The Underwriter may terminate the Underwriting Agreement by notice in writing given
to the Company at any time prior to the Latest Time for Termination upon the occurrence
of certain events. For details, please refer to the section headed “Termination of the
Underwriting Agreement” above.

— 29 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The tables below sets out some possible changes in the shareholding structure of the
Company arising from the Rights Issue which are for illustrative purpose only.

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the Company has 38,880,000 Shares in issue. Set out
below is the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date
and (ii) immediately after completion of the Rights Issue (assuming no issue of new Shares
or repurchase of Shares up to completion of the Rights Issue save for the Rights Shares):

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

Shareholder
As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Assuming all
Rights Shares are

subscribed for by the
Qualifying Shareholders

Assuming none of
the Rights Shares are
subscribed for by the

Qualifying Shareholders
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Mr. Gay Teo Siong
(Note 2) 360,000 0.93 540,000 0.93 360,000 0.62

Mr. Tan Seow Gee
(Note 3) 360,000 0.93 540,000 0.93 360,000 0.62

Mr. Choi Wai Tong
Winton (Note 4) 360,000 0.93 540,000 0.93 360,000 0.62

Ms. Luk Huen Ling
Claire (Note 5) 360,000 0.93 540,000 0.93 360,000 0.62

Underwriter (Note 6) — — — — 11,600,000 19.9
Sub-underwriters

(Note 6)
— Sub-underwriter A — — — — 5,700,000 9.77
— Sub-underwriter B  — — — — 2,140,000 3.67

Other public Shareholder 37,440,000 96.29 56,160,000 96.29 37,440,000 64.19

Total 38,880,000 100 58,320,000 100 58,320,000 100

Notes:

1. The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals and
sums of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

2. Mr. Gay Teo Siong is an executive Director.

— 30 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

3. Mr. Tan Seow Gee is the chairman and an executive Director.

4. Mr. Choi Wai Tong Winton is a non-executive Director.

5. Ms. Luk Huen Ling Claire is an independent non-executive Director.

6. This scenario is for illustrative purpose only. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, in the event
of the Underwriter being called upon to subscribe for or procure subscription for the Untaken Shares,